505423063 04/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5469854

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| DIATECH, LLC | 08/24/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PIERIAN BIOSCIENCES, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 405 DUKE DRIVE, SUITE 240 | |
| City: | FRANKLIN | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 37067 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15285292 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

Email: adavenport@goodwinlaw.com, kbranzetti@goodwinlaw.com,

patentbos@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT ADMINISTRATOR / GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DTO-001C1 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANDREW M. DAVENPORT | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Andrew M. Davenport/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/11/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=DTO-001C1_Name_Change_Diatech_to_Pierian#page1.tif

PATENT 505423063 REEL: 048868 FRAME: 0334

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIATECH, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIATECH, LLC" TO "PIERIAN BIOSCIENCES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 7:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Hallyey St. Stations, Sourceary of Statio

Authentication: 202886655

Date: 08-25-16

PATENT REEL: 048868 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 04/11/2019

5842135 8100

SR# 20165510806